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THE LUTHERAN WORLD FEDERATION

LUTHERISCHER WELTBUND - LUTHERSKA VARLDSFORBUNDET - FEDERATION LUTHERIENNE MONDIALE

DEPARTMENT WORLD SERVICE

ket

P. 0. Box No. 66

Route de Ferney 150

1211 Geneva 20, Switzerland

Telephone 9894 00 Telex 289200 LWS CH
Cable LUTHSERVE GENEVA

September 28, 1978

COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT SERVIC

& Rey. W. Khalkho
fi Chairman - Relief Committee

G.E.L. Church Gumla Ilaka
::ﬁ., GEL Church Compound Gumla
9% GUMLA TLAKA / Bihar
INDTA

Re: RDF 20 - Irrigation Tank, GEL Mission Compound

Dear Rev. Khalkho,

<% . We shouldherewith like to acknowledge with thanks receipt of your letter of
»t June 8 informing us that the balance of Rs. 4,655.65 which was actually held

szn by the Central Relief and Development Committee in Ranchi still had not been

credited to your account. If this has not happened 1 e meantime, we should

once m.ore, by carbon copy of this letter, ask Mr. MimN to kindly take the

-,33 . necessary steps that this outstanding bala which is te the above project
¢ will be remitted before long. Thank you ve ch for your kind co-operation in
}  this matter,

. % In accordance with your reqwst he release of a further instalment, we have

g ®  today arranged that
) Us$ 1,500.-

¥ e

5 --.

be credited to your account No. 270 with the United Commercial Bank, Gumla Branch
as you have instructed us with your letter of May 18. Kindly acknowledge receipt
on the attached forms.

4
S -

L

; ‘t
28

We are looking forward to hearing frow you in regard to the progress and develop-
ment of the work under this scheme and thank you for keeping us informed.

(*:
=
bt 5178

With best regards,

cc: Rev. Minz, Chairman CRDC
Mr. Barla, Secretary CRDC /
Rev, Aind, Treasurer CRDC
e

7004
Encl.
meq



LUTHERAN

WORLD SERVICE

Operated by THE LUTHERAN WORLD FEDERATION,

DEPARTMENT OF WORLD SERVICE, GENEVA

Post Box No.

3, Hungerford Street, Calcutta - 700017, India
Phone: 43-1492 : 44-0710 : 44.8979 3% Telex: 3245 LWSIND 4 Cable : LUTHSERVIS

Our Ref. ... 1834/RNC-11

Mr. S« Bhengra,
Head Accountant,

GOSSNER EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN CHURCH

IN CHOT ANAGPUR & ASSAM,
AN
Ranchi (Bihar)

Dear Mr. Bhengra,

Re ¢ Sarnatoli Farm

<

"

I acknowledge with thanks the receipt of your letter No. 32/78 dated

10th March, 1978 on the above subject.

By a copy of this letter Mr, Tarun Mukherjee, Assistant to Field Admini-

strator, LWS, Ranchi is advised to make the following payments

i) Contribution @ f.2,000/- per year for two years
ii) Rental for holding the land @ Rs, 200/- per month

- 1976 9 months
- 1977 12 months

With regards,

Yours sincerely,

5.3- Nat
Programme

SIN:kam

cc ¢ Shri B.K. Barla,

cc ¢ The President, GELC
cc ¢ Adhyaksh, SEA.

cc ¢ Mr, Te Mukherjee, LUS,

C-270, Ashoke Nagar, Ranchi

so

e fise 1 ’BDD. 0o
S Rse 2! 400, 00
Total

Rse 4,000.00

Rs. 4,200.00

[ ——

Re. 8,200, 00

ettt e
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GOSSNER EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN CHURCH

L]
IN CHOTANAGPUR & ASSAM
(Regd, under Societies Registration Act XXI of 1860} HBAD OFFICE
Pramukh Adhyaksh Up., Pramukh Adhya ksh ecr etn Ty Treasurer G. B, L, Church, Ranchi
Rev. Samuel Barla Rev. P, D. Soreng .r\ Lakra Rev, N. Bhuinya ﬂiharflndia Phone 23358
Ref: Now’fm 9 CQ Date m-lm.
S.T.Nathen

Pro mm«.nr‘!.m e
am';mhnstm' 42
Culeutta « 700 017,
ISDIA,

Dear Programie Jecretary,

I thank you heartily and very sincerely for erranging peyment of
eontribution and rentsl regarding Samatoll Farm. Your sction 1s
a full proof that the L.Y.3. has possessed & very good regard end
a love towards GeS.Le.Churche

¥e shall be slways hoping more of these kind actions from you.

Thanking you once more,

CO1 1. B.K.%arls -Asstt.Nenager
2, Rav.d.Rarla -Prasmkh Adhysksh OELC

2. Rav.Y.0minya ~Adhy. BEA.

4, ”.Tom"..’ Les
C-270, Ashokndégar, Renchi,
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GOSSNER EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN CHURCH

IN CHOTANAGPUR & ASSAM

Pramukh Adhyaksh —~Rev. 8. Barla { Regd, under Societies Registration Act XXI of 1860} HEAD OFFICE

Up. Pramubkh Adhyaksh—Rev. P.D.Soreng G, Ol Risski

Kecretary —Mr, A.Lakra Biharfindia

Treasurer —Rev. N. Bhuinya Shéig SHI5E
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B GOSSNER EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN CHURCH

IN CHOTANAGPUR & ASSAM

Pramukh Adhyaksh —Rev. §. Barla { Regd, under Societies Registration Act XXI of 1860) HEAD OFFICE

Up. Pramulkh Adhyn&lsk-——-llev. P.D.Soreng G.E L. Church, Ranchi

Secretary —Mr. A.Lakra Bihar/imdia
Treasurer —Rev. N. Bhuinya R
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han o GOSSNER

Pramukl Adhyaksh —Rev. 5. Barla

Up. Pramukh Adhyaksh=— Rev. P.D.Spreng
Secratary —Mr. A.Lakra
Treasurar —Rev. N. Bhuinya
REE NG o ...eooeeeeveeieecavnrn marrmnne e

EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN CHURCH

IN CHOTANAGPUR & ASSAM

{ Regd. under Societies Registration Act XXI of 1860 )
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HEAD OFFICE

G. B. L. Church, Ranchi
Bihar[India
Phone 23358
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THE LUTHERAN WORLD FEDERATION AUIUM 2UHDIE i@

IHOHWA # B’mﬂ “ mu E’mae wzesnl
W‘hy Bowlwat SeFvi Route de Ferne;
o1t R T 1211 Geneva- m?s\ﬁgbe
B ephone 333400 Telex aw”ém
ne 33 -
lir Bhusan Khess ' nga

The Centrel Relief and — Cable LUTHERWORLD GENEVA
Development Gmm“ : ;
- GEL Church Chobtanagpur :
anch i - September 27, 1974

M? Ho
g’? I!ﬁsnﬂ. M. mm Wmm& Gumla

Dear lr Khess,

This i3 to acknowledge with thanks receipt of your letter dated
August 17, 19?4 &8 well @s of the above mentioned two applications.
We also received your cable - . follows:

POUR PYPE FROJE(TS Dw&@ﬂﬁw QX.GU&E DELAYw

Unfortunately, the mmial did asrrive after our dateline and
since Mr Jernses, our sgricultural Secretary, is now on &n
extended field trig we will have to wait r@r his return.

Altbough you ed gquite & lot of technicsl details, some

of the m:i.a ormation we need for a CDS uest is not
‘neluded, ond it will therefore not be sible to present your
sequest 2t our mexbt CDS Governing Committee meeting in December.

Km,&g:fmu&umth again in the near fubure
and we might be in a penitima te eal with these request‘s at

the following meeting in
With kind reganis,

Sincerely yours,

Gd/= X x X%
Christa Held
for Jan Jernaes
cC I!:e x..m; ~ travelling -

K.Rajaratnam
3. M~ S 0?;1‘4..?,.@\ ;



THE CENTRAL RELIEF AND DEVELOPMENT COMMITTEE

G. E. L. CHURCH CHOTANAGPUR & ASSAM RANCHI, BIHAR, INDIA

{ Registered under Societies Registration Act XXI of 1860 )

Sy

CHAIRMAN @ DR. N. MINZ MEMBERS : MR. 5. BHENGRA

SECRETARY : MR. BHUSAN KHESS REV. M. TETE
TREASURER : REV. C. B. AIND
Ref. No..... 8GL /744817 Date178h. Oevobor.. 197 8
To
s P.m
ent: and Delepuent Committee
GtE&meQ Renchi
Deaxr Mr EKhess,
i you might have received letter from Hiss Christa
Held a copy of m&ﬁmmmlﬂ#narthiamntm The contents

mminmuamﬂmmmmomImwmmmaesozishomem
distributed it to the members of our commitbee. I hope you are equally
concerned about ﬁlw matter..

aam Mr Paul Lakhan Lall dzop ni office hoeres
He would 1like to have & list of eeu%wbe famu.m o Church vorld
Service through CASA,. m«w g should be direct mlaeaa to
,amwwmmww h&amﬁwoxm

The above two situations compel me tm write to you and
sending the copy of the same to &ll our members. I hope you 1 take
bh&emmarmimina@odwm.

As I have to lesve for Heirobi latest by to-morrow the
18th of Oectober I should like to meet the members of the Cenval Reliel
and Development oemmittaa gither by this evening or before bHo-morprow
noon &t & convenient time. The members and the whole comnittee should
vealise the urgency of the situstion sxd must teke definite official
actions %o sond projects both to the Lutheran World Federvation diveatly
and to the cmm vorld Smiw throushk CASA as soon as possibles

Hay I therefore re es‘bxauwumlym&nga'ahemting
of available members of the Committee and inforun me about the time and
plm of this m’km.

Sincerely Yours,
7/ 1~/\/‘»/b Z

Rev M.Tete
lie SeXesParla, Mr A Lakra, Mr S.Bhengre.



TIfIE CENTRAL RELIEF AND DEVELOPMENT COMMITTEE

G. E. L. CHURCH CHOTANAGPUR & ASSAM RANCHI, BIHAR, INDIA

lReg_mered under Societies Registration Act XXI of 1860)

CHAIRMAN : DR. N. MINZ MEMBERS : MR. S. BHENGRA

SECRETARY : MR. BHUSAN KHESS REV. M. TETE
TREASURFR : REV. C. B. AIND

/5/74
RN e Date 197

e Hxecutive meeting of the Central Belief Camittee of the
GBL ChurchigBenchl will be held in the K&5 promises on Sunday the
lath Boy'74 at 4 Pl -

All members are reoquested to attend the nmeecting as swe very
urgent natters will be discussed,

hgenda

| ',:: 1‘ wm ﬂf ﬁiﬁ (¥ o0 Tormn azerdine
his ﬁmw&m mm &th CABA 8t

deration with CASA. @l‘. My rnd
e relief & previcus i 1) 13
SR Dusstant nekiors, Jotat Sesrotary GBG.
Renciiie

iwer R Guy GELC. is requested to kindly preduge the

mmﬁs'g the GAC in the mee
g ting regording all projects so



TﬁE CENTRAL RELIEE AND DEVELOPMENT COMMITTEE

G. BE. L. CHURCH CHOTANAGPUR & ASSAM RANCHI, BIHAR, INDIA

{ Registered under Societies Registratio XXI of 1860)

CHAIRMAN : DR. N. MINZ
SECRETARY : MR. BHUSAN KH Cﬂ
TREASURER : REV. C. B. AIN "’j?

R'Bj Nu Duate mmtﬁ.?’ 197

MEMBERS : MR. S. BHENGRA
REV. M. TETE

20231 0%

_ A meeting of the Qentral Relief and Development Committee
y - GeEBola Mk m‘- is “‘“ %o 8it on 19.’.” at 2:.30 r.M.
in the Office of the Press Superintendent.

The under noted members sre reguested %0 please attend
the same. ‘

1¢ DreReveli,Mins - Chairmsn
F 2. Rev.C.B.Adpd - Tressurer
3« Rev M TITE - Member

4, Hr.S.Bhengra -~ =40~ /

ABZIDA
8) Lecation for left irrigation.

b) Finalisstion of minor dems projects Yo be
under taken 88 per CASA promised funds of
b 40,0008~ |

B ; ; J}??’lm o e
11/ 73
SECRETARY,

GENTRAL RELIEF AND
DEWEIOPMENT COMMITTEE,



- JHE CENTRAL RELIEF AND DEVELOPMENT COMMITTEE

G. BE. L. CHURCH CHOTANAGPUR & ASSAM RANCHI, BIHA IND
y ( Registered under Societies Registration Act XXI of laﬁol
A d MEMBERS : MR. S. BHENGRA

. CHAIRMAN : DR. N. MINZ

i;\

SECRETARY : MR. BHUSAN KHESS REV. M. TETE
TREASURER : REV. C. B. AIND
Duite: W B e 19T

b : Ref. M!.Cﬁf«{[ﬁ@.ﬁ?hﬂ}lﬂ{q

o,
Shri p.C. Jomeph

Mn‘l = Keguet L e 2 14 ry L2 3 £t
pf “pliel ancd Development rrojestt

Dear Gir, .

In continuation of this office letter No. CRO/Dev/Prod/t
e dated 3.9.1973, we sttach herevith a lists of the projects propossls
a with the locatiocms of the projects to awsble your visitin Fiela
' “gpresentative for umt m- flgeommendation m9wp ARt
your earliest possible.

With kind regards.

Gincerely yours
d’*ram-a- o
Spy % - Bectétery 7
Central Rellef & Developement Commftites
1. Dwo N, Hins Chairman. G. ¥. L. Church, Ranchi.

2+ Reve 0,8, Alnd Treasurer.

/,o Heve M, Tete.
4e Bhri S. BDhengrae.



P
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: dems with an estimated cost involved of EsS. ZUWU/« TO REe JWwwy=
per unit.
b SCUTH EAST ANCHAL
| Heme of the Blogks Hame of the Villages.
1, RANIA BLOCKE 1.BMshranpur 2. Katingkel
2, THETHERITANGAR 3. Bombalkera 4. Hdgjabesa.
3+ EARRA BIOUKR S¢ Dhanamunji 6. Jurds 7« Earra.
4, MURNU BLOCKS 8. Karanj Told qRKurkd 1084 yankel «
. " «Koyongsar.
S5e¢ LAPUNG BLOCKS 12 Burhni Bartold 13, Katingkel.
‘ 14.5arangloys.
6+ KOLEBIRA BLOQGES 15.1urgl, |
. 7e ANEY BIOCKS 16, Widodi 17, Savngoel.
8. BASIA BLOCKS 18,8angrs Hongor 19. Papla Told.
ki B Ae BUNDU BLOCKS * 215 Demi, -

e = -
JH A
"_\_X ey

9, SIMIRIA BIOCKS 20. Bogadagh 2's Reni Bandh.
22. Bdla. 25 uﬁm-
L. 10 GUMLA BLOCKS 26, Bansdih 25. Pibbo.
1%, RAIDIE BLOOKS 26, PBirkers. 2/« Puralstarn.
5 - 28. Chirotarn 29. Raidih.
30, Geddde . !
. 12, IUMRI RLOOKS 31, Mandaria 52 Khetld.
EURDEG BLOCKS 34. Einkel. 55« Nayatoli,
; 4o LOHARDAGA : 36. Bethat. 37« Kochas
- CHAINPUR 8. Uru, i ' =3 ;
& MADHYA ANCHAL ‘
Biladein o 3 e
.. 16 SIMDEGA BLOCKS 39. Eeonghdih 40, Birmibers.
£ A : M. mm 42, Keshalpur.
45, Hethabhanri. : ;
17« PAIXOT BLOCKS . &4, Peanipani. 45, Pakartold.
* SR 46, DBaghmae
... 18s BOLBA BLOCKS 47+ Auge 48, Barhnijor.



GOSSNER EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN CHURCH

{ Regd. under Societies Registration Act XXi of 1860 )

PRAMUKH ADHYAKSH : RBY. | TOPNO

L AN HEAD OFFICE
UIP.PRAMUKH ADHYAKSH : REV. DR. N. MINZ /’ /-. s&q H G. B L. Church, Ranchi
7 ‘

SECRETARY ! MR. C. A. TIRKBY I’ ; i Hiharfindia
TREASURER : REV. N. BHUINYA / ( W / b geees
/ .
/ _.
\¢ nehd Dated 15th March'1978,
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